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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3152

TO BE ANSWERED ON 15th MARCH, 2021

Women’s Universities or colleges in Bareilly

†3152. SHRI DHARMENDRA KASHYAP:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Universities dedicated exclusively for Girls and Women in Bareilly district;

(b) whether the Government has any plan to open some new women’s University or College in Bareilly; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF EDUCATION

(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK’)

(a): There are six women’s colleges in Bareilly District. There is no University dedicated exclusively for Girls and Women in Bareilly district.

(b) & (c): As per the report received from the State Government, at present there is no such proposal under consideration to open some new women’s University or College

in Bareilly.
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